

INTEREST RATE TARIFF FOR BUSINESS CLIENTS

Section I. Interest Rate Tariff for Business Accounts

- 1. Interest rates on Current accounts
- 2. Interest rates on New Package for Private Enforcement Agents (PEA)
- 3. Interest Rates on Current account servicing a POS terminal

Section II. Interest Rate Tariff on Time deposits

- 1. Time deposits in BGN, EUR and USD
- 2. Discontinued deposits

Section III. Interest Calculation Basis

Section IV. Interest Accrual Period

Section I. <u>Interest Rate Tariff for Business Accounts</u>

1. Interest rates on current accounts

Currency	Currency Code	Interest Rate, p.a.
Bulgarian lev	BGN	0,00%
Euro	EUR	0,00%
US dollar	USD	0,00%
British pound	GBP	0,00%
Swiss franc	CHF	0,00%
Danish krone	DKK	0,00%
Japanese yen	JPY	0,00%
Swedish krone	SEK	0,00%
Romanian leu	RON	0,00%
Polish zloty	PLN	0,00%
Canadian dollar	CAD	0,00%
Hungarian forint	HUF	0,00%
Czech koruna	CZK	0,00%
Norwegian krone	NOK	0,00%
Australian dollar	AUD	0,00%
Turkish lira*	TRY	0,00%
New Zealand dollar *	NZD	0,00%

^{*} Not offered to business clients and Financial institutions who were clients of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD before entry into force of this tariff.

2. New Package for Private Enforcement Agents (PEA)

2.1. Interest Rates on Account for funds of Private Enforcement Agents (PEA) clients (account for somebody else's funds)

Currency	Interest Rate, p.a.
BGN	Up to 99 999.99 - 0,05%
BGN	Above 100 000.00 - 0.10%

^{*} Interest is accrued and posted to a separate current account for interest accrual purposes pursuant to Art. 24 Para.1 of the Private Enforcement Agents Act.

2.2. Interest Rates on Private Enforcement Agents (PEA) Comfort Account – Fees and Expenses (own funds account – fees and expenses, collected by PEA)

Currency	Amount	Interest Rate, p.a.
BGN	Up to 500.00	0,05%
BGN	From 500.01 to 1 000.00	0,02%
BGN	Above 1 000.00	0.01%

2.3. Interest Rates on Private Enforcement Agents (PEA) Comfort Account – Additional activities (own funds account – cash funds, which PEA receives in relation to additional activities, performed under Art.18 of Private Enforcement Agents Act)

Currency	Amount	Interest Rate, p.a.
BGN	Up to 500.00	0,05%
BGN	From 500.01 to 1 000.00	0,02%
BGN	Above 1 000.00	0,01%

3. Interest Rates on Current account servicing a POS terminal

Currency	Interest Rate, p.a.
BGN	0,00%
EUR	0,00%
USD	0,00%

Section II. Interest Rate Tariff on Time Deposits

1. Time deposits in BGN, EUR and USD

Currency	В	GN	EU	R		USD
Amount/ Term	From BGN 1 000 to BGN 400 000	Above BGN 400 000	From EUR 500 to EUR 200 000	Above EUR 200 000	From USD 500 to USD 200 000	Above USD 200 000
1 month	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable
3 months	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable
6 months	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable
12 months	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable	0,00%	Negotiable

2. Discontinued deposits

• Effective, date of the present Tariff, UBB AD no longer accepts Time deposits in GBP.

Notes:

• Откриване/подновяване на едно лице на единичен депозит над 400 000 лева, 200 000 евро или 200 000 щатски долара, респективно откриване/подновяване на депозит при общ размер на депозитите на едно лице, към момента на откриване/подновяване, над 400 000 лева при Банката, може да се извърши само при индивидуално договаряне с Банката.

Общият размер на депозити на едно лице в банката включва общият размер на всички съществуващи депозити на това лице при Банката и такива, за които се иска да бъдат открити и/или подновени. При определяне на общият размер на депозитите по предходното изречение, депозитите в чужда валута се превалутират в лева по обявения курс на БНБ за съответната валута, към датата, на която се иска откриване на нов, респективно подновяване на съществуващ депозит.

• В случай на прекратяване на срочен депозит преди падежа, банката изплаща лихва при процент, равен на лихвения процент по разплащателни сметки в съответната валута за действителния брой дни на депозита.

Section III. Interest Calculation Basis

Product	Convention
Current account for Business clients	365/365 (366/366);360/360*
Current account for Financial institutions	360/360;
Deposit accounts of Business clients	365/365 (366/366);360/360*
Deposit accounts of Financial institutions	360/360
Loan accounts	360/360

^{*} For business clients and Financial institutions who were clients of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD before entry into force of this tariff.

Section IV. Interest Accrual Period

Product	Period
Разплащателни сметки на бизнес клиенти	Annually, Monthly*
Разплащателни сметки на финансови институции	Annually, Monthly*
Срочни депозити на бизнес клиенти	According to agreed period
Срочни депозити на финансови институции	According to agreed period
Кредитни сметки	According to agreed repayment schedule

^{*} For business clients and Financial institutions who were clients of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD before entry into force of this tariff.

Notes:

- Accounts for funds of clients of private enforcement agents (not in PEA package) no interest is accrued.
- Accounts for funds of clients of insurance brokers and agents, as well as such of free-lancers standard- Accounts for funds of clients of insurance brokers and agents, as well as such of free-lancers standard.

The present Tariff enters into force from the date of the merger of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD into United Bulgarian Bank AD and from the date of the merger cancels the Newsletter Interest Rate Bulletin for Depositors Legal Entities and Sole Traders of KBC Bank Bulgaria EAD